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Members 

Amanda Boodhoo Independent Chair of Leicester, 
Leicestershire & Rutland 
Safeguarding Children 
Partnerships 

Independent Via lrspbo@leics.gov.uk  

Anne Court Chief Executive Oadby & Wigston Borough Council 

District Councils Representative  

Anne.court1@oadby-wigston.gov.uk  

Anne Scott (Dr) Executive Director of 
Nursing/AHPs & Quality 

Leicestershire Partnership NHS Trust (LPT) 
 

anne.scott25@nhs.net  

Anya Phillips Head of Practice  CAFCASS anya.phillips@cafcass.gov.uk 

Ben Solly Principal Uppingham Community College 

Rutland Schools Representative 

solly_b@ucc.rutland.sch.uk  

Bob Bearne Head of National Probation 
Service (NPS) Leicester, 
Leicestershire & Rutland 

National Probation Service (NPS) Leicester, 
Leicestershire & Rutland 
 

Bob.Bearne1@justice.gov.uk  

Callum Faint Chief Fire and Rescue Officer Leicestershire Fire and Rescue Service 
(LFRS) 

Callum.Faint@leics-fire.gov.uk  

Chris West Deputy Chief Nursing Officer Leicester, Leicestershire and Rutland (LLR) 
Integrated Care Board (ICB) 

chris.west6@nhs.net  

Chris White Head of Birkett House School Birkett House School 

Leicestershire and Rutland Special Schools 
Representative 

cwhite@birketthouse.leics.sch.uk  
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Dawn Godfrey Strategic Director Children and 
Families 

Children’s Social Care, Rutland County 
Council 

DGodfrey@rutland.gov.uk  

Felicity Clarke 

 
 
 

 

Head Teacher Manorfield Church of England Primary 
School 

Leicestershire Primary Schools 
Representative 

felicity.clarke@manorfield.leics.sch.uk  

Heather Pick Assistant Director Adults & Communities, Leicestershire 
County Council 

Heather.Pick@leics.gov.uk  

Helen Schofield 
(D/Supt) 

Head of Serious Crime – 
Children 

Leicestershire Police helen.schofield@leics.police.uk  

Jane Moore Director of Children and Family 
Services 

Children and Family Services, 
Leicestershire County Council  

Jane.Moore@leics.gov.uk  

Lorraine Cox Advice and Guidance Manager 
(Student Services) 

Brooksby Melton College 

Leicestershire Secondary Schools 
Representative 

lcox@brooksbymelton.ac.uk  

Mark Dixon Divisional Senior Manager – 
Quality 

East Midlands Ambulance Service (EMAS) mark.dixon@emas.nhs.uk  

Michael Clayton Head of Safeguarding University Hospitals of Leicester NHS Trust 
(UHL) 

michael.clayton@uhl-tr.nhs.uk  

Michelle Churchard-
Smith 

Head of Nursing and Quality, 
DMH 

Leicestershire Partnership NHS Trust (LPT) michelle.churchard@nhs.net  

Rob Howard Director of Public Health  Leicester City Council rob.howard@leicester.gov.uk  
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Chair of the Child Death 
Overview Panel (CDOP)   

Child Death Overview Panel (CDOP) 
Representative 

Selena Duckham Deputy Head, Leicester, 
Leicestershire & Rutland PDU 

National Probation Service (NPS) Leicester, 
Leicestershire & Rutland 
 

Selena.Duckham@justice.gov.uk  

Councillors (Participating Observers) 

Cllr Tim Smith County Councillor / Lead 
Member for Children’s Services 

Rutland County Council 
 

tsmith@rutland.gov.uk  

Mrs Brenda Seaton County Councillor / Support 
Lead Member for Children and 
Young People’s Services 

Leicestershire County Council Brenda.Seaton@leics.gov.uk  

Mrs Deborah Taylor County Councillor / Lead 
Member for Children and Young 
People’s Services 

Leicestershire County Council Deborah.Taylor@leics.gov.uk  

Professional Advisors to the Safeguarding Children Partnership 

Janette Harrison Designated Nurse, Children and 
Adult Safeguarding 

Leicester, Leicestershire & Rutland (LLR) 
Integrated Care Board (ICB) 

janette.harrison1@nhs.net  

Kay Fletcher Head of Service – Safeguarding, 
Improvement and Quality 
Assurance 

Children and Family Services, 
Leicestershire County Council  

kay.fletcher@leics.gov.uk  

Michael Oliver Assistant Head of Law – Social 
Care and Safeguarding 

Legal Services, Leicestershire County 
Council 
 

Michael.Oliver@leics.gov.uk  
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Sharon Cooke Assistant Director – Targeted 
Early Help and Children’s Social 
Care 

Children and Family Services, 
Leicestershire County Council  
 

sharon.cooke@leics.gov.uk  

Support for the Partnership 

Gary Watts Safeguarding Partnerships 
Business Office Manager 

Leicestershire & Rutland Safeguarding 
Partnerships Business Office 

gary.watts@leics.gov.uk  

Suzi Armitage (Dr) 

 

Consultant Community 
Paediatrician 

Leicester, Leicestershire & 
Rutland Designated Doctor for 
Child Deaths 

Child Death Overview Panel (CDOP) suzanna.armitage@nhs.net  
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